

Porsche Singapore Classic 2025 – Qualifier – 17th to 18th February 2025 Laguna National Golf Resort Club, Classic Course

Laguna National Golf Resort Club is proud to host the Porsche Singapore Classic 2025 - Qualifier, where three (3) places will be awarded to the winning participants, to play in the 2025 edition of the DP World Tour-sanctioned Porsche Singapore Classic 2025. Two (2) places will be for the competitors finishing 1st and 2nd in the competition and one (1) place will be awarded to the top finishing Singaporean Amateur.

The Porsche Singapore Classic is globally televised and leads off the "Asian Swing" of the 2025 DP World Tour scheduled for 20 to 23 March 2025.

Porsche Singapore Classic 2025 – Qualifier Fact Sheet

Tournament Name: Porsche Singapore Classic 2025 – Qualifier

Tournament Date: 17 February 2025 (Practice Round)

18 February 2025 (Competition Round)

Host Venue: Laguna National Golf Resort Club

11 Laguna Golf Green, Singapore 488047

https://www.lagunanational.com

Course: Classic Course

Official Hotel: Dusit Thani Laguna Singapore

11 Laguna Golf Green, Singapore, 488047

https://www.dusit.com/dusitthani-laguna-singapore

REGISTRATION

All registrations are to be made with Laguna National Golf Resort Club through the tournament registration link.

Registration link: psc2025q.golfgenius.com



Scan to Register

Registration Opens: 27 November 2024 at 12:00 Singapore Time (GMT+8:00) Registration Closes: 27 January 2025 at 17:00 Singapore Time (GMT+8:00)

Entry Fee: SGD 250.00+GST for Singapore Citizens

SGD 500.00+GST for all other nationalities

Field Size: 96

Eligibility: All male professional golfers and amateur golfers (official handicap index of 2.0 or

lower) who are 16 years of age as of 17 February 2025. Priority will be given to those

according to OWGR (pro) and WAGR (amateur).

Buggies are mandatory (included). Caddies are NOT permitted.

Acceptance: The Organizing Committee reserves the right to accept or reject any registration

without giving any reasons.

For the full Terms of Competition, please visit <u>psc2025q.golfgenius.com</u> for more information.

Questions and inquiries may be directed to the Organizing Committee via email: sc@lagunanational.com









